

PROGRAM NO. 1645-S TERM 05/1/00 TO 4/30/01 plus three option year

TITLE ESPRIT DAPS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Action Printing Co St. Louis MO		Full Service Mailers Inc. Garfield NJ		Ilesanmi Press Ft. Lauderdale FL		National Printing & Copying Beltsville MD		Action Printing Co. Previous Contractor	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT											
(a)	Print Form Face Only on Offset Book											
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	12	1.00	12.00	20.00	240.00	1.10	13.20	1.00	12.00	1.00	12.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	70	4.00	280.00	2.00	140.00	3.85	269.50	4.00	280.00	4.00	280.00
(b)	8 Pages on Litho Coated Book											
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	1	91.00	91.00	288.00	288.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	100.00	100.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	14	25.89	362.46	27.50	385.00	40.00	560.00	40.00	560.00	20.00	280.00
(c)	12 Pages on Litho Coated Book											
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	4	165.00	660.00	306.00	1224.00	160.00	640.00	240.00	960.00	165.00	660.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	58	41.00	2378.00	25.70	1490.60	40.00	2320.00	40.00	2320.00	41.00	2378.00
(d)	16 Pages on Litho Coated Book											
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	7	165.00	1155.00	324.00	2268.00	160.00	1120.00	320.00	2240.00	165.00	1155.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	101	41.25	4166.25	29.20	2949.20	40.00	4040.00	40.00	4040.00	41.00	4141.00
(e)	20 Pages on Litho Coated Book											
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	0	200.00	0.00	342.00	0.00	160.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	180.00	0.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	0	61.00	0.00	52.20	0.00	40.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	51.00	0.00
II.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:											
(a)	Fold form with pamphlet and wafer seal											
	per 100 pamphlets.....	70	14.00	980.00	8.40	588.00	12.00	840.00	12.00	840.00	14.00	980.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$10,084.71		\$9,572.80		\$9,962.70		\$11,412.00		\$9,986.00
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00	2.00%	\$191.46	1.00%	\$99.63	2.00%	\$228.24	1.00%	\$99.86
	NET OFFER :			\$10,084.71		\$9,381.34		\$9,863.07		\$11,183.76		\$9,886.14

Abstracted by: _____

AWARDED

*GPO Estimate

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded To